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Regular Meeting of the Board of County Commissioners of Carbon County

o The Board of County Commissioners met in regular sesslon this 2nd day of Jgnugry,
A.'b., 1955; with all members present, Frénk Schilt presiding. |

' Oh motion of the Board, duly made and carried, the follqwing bills were audited’ana
appioved and Certificates of Indebtednes§ were ordered 1ssued to cover same: ] A
Mrs. Rose Furgason County Ald, P & P . 15,00 15,00
Mrs. Wm. H. Butler . mooom o o - 10.00 10,00
Mré, Ted Cross i 5 i | (Frukovitch children) bl0,00 10.00
Mrs. Eliza Mathews " woom B | 10.00  10.00
MrsélJulian.Ivanhoff " f # 4 L | . - N 15300 15.00
Nrs3.Fred Erown weooo L (Rent) | 12,00  12.00
Sargh Moore i i " 10.00 10.00
Dai;y Ashford . oo " ‘ . 5.00 5.00
Mrs. Johnnie Bledsoe " m u | ' 10,00 10,00
St.'Clara's'Orphanage " vt : 40,00 40,06
Cathedral Héme " y "o 130,00 130.00
Mrs; John Mumm " v # ' l0,00. 10.00
Mrs. Pete Téggart " u " ‘ lO,bO lOéOO
Sam Whnittiker " " " | 10,00 10.00
Mrs. Bently " woooo | | 5.00  5.00
irs. Edlth Anderson oo " " | D 7.00 7,00
Hattie M. Grady " " . ~ | 30,00  30.00
Mps. Nell L. Williams " L. | - 10,00  10.00
Mary Holma " " " . - 10.00  10.00
lrs. J. Jussila . L 15,00 15,00
Mps. Ida Kivesto " " J | 10,00 10,00
Mrs; John Linde ' " " " 10.00  10.00
Mrs, Peul Peterson " now | - 10,00 10,00
Minnie Peterson | " mo - 20,00 20,00
Kate Riva " n " 10,00 10,00
Mrs. M., Sunquist " " " 10.00 110.00
Mrs. Margsret Morris " " " 10.00  10.00
Joseph Budd’ mo " | © 20.00 -20.00
Mrs; Mary A. Eversole L " "o ' | 10.00  10.00
Mrs. Viola Misters " " " 5.00  5.00
Mrs. Jennie ReschXke " Ly i . ‘ 10.00 lO,bO
Mrs. Pete Block . " " " 10.00  10.00
Mps, Harvey Childs S 7,00 7,00
Mrs. Lydis Ruskenen moow o 12050 12,50
Més;.John Swanson " " " (Rent) 6.00  6.00
L. E. Arﬁstfong " " " (Rent) .00 S,Ob
Nancy Barnes ~ . "o (Rent) 8,00  8.00
Mrs, Nellie M. Barmes Lom " (Rent ) 7.00  7.00
Mike McNeff " " " (Rent) ' 7.00 7.00
James Lamont " " "o (Rent) - : 7500 7.00
Dinsmore ﬁealty Company " " " ! (Rent) : 7. 00 7,06
St. Joseph's Orphanage -oon " " S0.00. 36.00




Mayme Murphy

Mrs,. T, W, Taylor.
B C; Cobbs

E. R. Watson

Joﬁn McPherson

John McPherson

John McPherson

The M{1lls Company '
Rawlins Electric Co.

Glen Wilson

Roy C. Corbdtt
Bert Humphreys
Mery McPherson

I. M. Conness

. |Craig Cafe

Hattle F. McDermott
Postal Telﬁié Cable Co.
Palace Candy Co.
CQntinentaI'Oil Co.

I. N. Vogel

John Cheesbrough

Shively Hardware Co.

Standard Filling Station
Wyoming Garage

Robert E. Cardwell

T B.~Vernon

Bennett Hardware Co.
0. I. Sjolin

Mrs, J. S. Evans

Matt Salo“'

Baggs Merc. Co,

0le Larson

Charles McKinney
Dr.;Harry Ifwin

The Ross Pharmacy
Mrs: Ida Baiiey

W. H. Holliday Co.
Ideal Baker&

Jack Wann '

Ed Shooter

Ferguson Mercantile Co.
Rocky Mountain Gas Co.
LeRoy Jenkins

R. E. Coopef

R. E. Coopef

Chief Sgrvice Staticon

C. F. Hoeckel Blank Book Co.

International Harvester Co.

County Ald, P & P (Rent)
" n - " ‘

Draysage

Undersheriff, Salary & Expense

Beard of Coﬁnty Prisoners

Mileage & Expense

Sheriff, Salary

Offlice SuppliesA

Electrlc Services & Suppiies
Record Books - '

Special Guard, Wages

Deputy Health Officer, Per Diem & Expense

Special Guard, Wages
Matron's Salary ‘
Justice of Peace, Expense
Meéls‘for Elecfion Board
Postage on Election Returns
Messages

Meéls fér Election Board
Gas & 011, R & B

Labor, Teams & Material, R & B
Labor, Teams & Matériél; ﬁ & B
Merchandise, R & B

Repairs, R & B

Gas & 011, R & B

Repairs, R & B

Laﬁor & Teams, R & B
Material & Repairs, R & B
Merchandise, R & B

Gas & 011, R- & B
Room & Board, R & B

Labér, R & B

Supplies, R & B

. Rent for ERA offices, P & P

Coal, P & P
For County Medical Work, P & P
Drugs, P &P

Rent, P & P

Grocerlies, P‘& P

Breed, P & P

Repéirs to Falr Bullding
Coal,for Céur£jhoﬁse

Grocerles, P &P

Gas Service for @ounﬁyEBuildings-
Paymeﬁt for Rightpﬂf-way

Deputy Sheriff, Salary & Expense

Gas, 011 & Repairs R & B

Gas & 011, R & B

7,00
15,00
3.00
208, 24
-168.70
167,30
166,66
160,56
98,88
57,41
36.00
36.00
32.00
30.00
18.85
11.25
3.17

2.04

1,98
:449,46
221,76
1124,10
93,12
69.40
58.66

47,14
42,00 .

26.10
20,50

17.43

15.00
9.00
7.40

50. 00

39.37.

25.00

23.70

10. 00
8,00
7.52
2,00
72,12
62.90

56.45

50,00

28,60
110.20

89,74

7.00
15,00
3;00'
208,24
168.70
167,30
166.66
'16d}56
9é}88
57.41
sé}oo-
36.00
32.00
30.00
18.85
11,25
3517
2,04
1,98
449,46
221,76
124,10
05,12
69. 40
58, 66
47,14
*42,00
26,10
20;50;
17,43
15,00
9.00
7.40
50,00
39,37
25,00
23,70
10,00
8.00
7.52
2,00
72.12
. 62,90
56;45
50,00
28.60
110.20

99,74
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. By motion made and carried sald meeting adjourned until Thursday, at 10:00 o'clock AM,
" . The Board reconvened this §rd day‘of January, A. D., 1935 w;th'dll members present,

. Proceeding.to the payment of bills Certificates of Indebtedness and Warrants were 1ssned

-/ - v

" to cover the following: -

Clarence Abel . 01d &ge Pension o A $12:50
Mery Brady ; , LI i ) ~ - 10.00
'Louis.H.-Carroli | ~ " " " _ , 10,00
‘David Franklin.Crout | ' & 8 o ' - 15,00
Millie W, Frances . weoow o 10,00
Marion Guire . " R " ‘ . 12,50
Geo. Glass . Coomom | | o 10,00
Mrs. Caroline Hinman moowo | 12, 50
Tom'Joﬂes . J LI . 0 ' . 10.00
| Geo.King . ;' - Sonoen " . A 10,00
' Thomas D. Livingston L | | 10,00
Williem Mayne . meoowow - 10,00
Bob McCarger /1 “on L - - 12,50
Cora Nicholgﬁ . ' von " 15,00
Sam Obgrholfzer woow 10.00
John L. Patton. P | ' 10.00
John David Rinehamer ' L " ‘ 10,00
O, Co Smith . " oom | 12,50
J..W. Shourds . moow | 10,00
William Wilson moom | ' 15,00
James Wallis . "o " ) | 10,00
Joseph Wimmer . \\1\\\2 - / 10,00
Emil Feinseisen nLomTT 15,00
Frank C. Rider L B T 10,00
P.. L. Howard . LA " 10306
William McPhail neowo o ~ . 10,00
Michael J. McCune weowom , 10,00
Rose Amella Irvine L 1 10,00
John B, Kohleffel. . " i " : . 10,00
Joe Fisher . noon o . 4 10,00
Stephen B. Harl oo - 10,00
. Mary A. Clark. " " w 10,00
Mrs. Annie Tate Lo " . . 10,00
'Agst;n O'Malley weon " 10,00
D. D. Babcock. | L L : ' 10.00
" Andy Rasmussen., ' nowon | 20,00
Frma Williams . U o 10,00
" John Hatiey . moowoooom | 10.00 |
Joseph F. Smith ' v w , 10,00
Mrs, Elizabeth Mumm v " _ 10,00
Chas. Kimble . . woow oo 10,00
Hattle Mary Kryder " noo-u : 10,00
Even Davis . LR 12,50

Michael Fleming . " " " 10,00 .

.$12.50
10,00
10.00
15,00
10,--
12.50
10, --
12.50
10,80
10,00
10,00
10,00
12,50
15,00
10.00

110,00
10,00
12, 50
10,00
15,00
10.00
10,00
15,00
10.00
10,00
10.00

'10,00
10,00
10.00
10,00
10,00
10,00
10,00
10,00
10.00
20,00
10.00
10.00
10,00
10,00
10.00
10,00
12,50
10.00




01ld Age Pension ' $10,00 $l0,00

‘Albert Willlam Ainsworth
Martha Ellen Woolsey LW i -19300A 10,00
Charles A. Kennaday | " " " 15,66 15,00
Hpgh_P. McMahon L v I 10,00 10,00
We W. Petty ' " " " ' l0,00 lO:OO
Herschel Schoonmaker | LI L " 15,00 15,00
Mike Malmberg - o . : 10,00 . 10,00
Joseph D.:Robinson " i v 10,00 - 10,00
"' J. Davis Morrison o " : 10,00 . 10,00
W. T. Wolfe | s 10,00 - - 10.00
““Harvey Mead Christy nooon " . 10,00 10,00
Anna Mary' Adems it 4 g 12.50 12,50
' Stephen Adams .o " 12,50 12,50
Frank E. Willlams wo o " T 10,00 10,00
John Ederington ‘ nooo n 15,00 . 15,00
Henry‘Munz rn 4 10,00 10,00
James Henderson Jarrell w0 i 12,00 12,00
Jacob Reed W " | 15,00 15,00
Mathilda Syanson o 7.00 7,00
Mrs. Belle House noon " ' 12. 50 . 12,50
Chas. T. Bruner oo " ' 10,00 - 10.00
Mary Tennant | woow " 10,00 10.00
William Hannum e "o 10,00 - 10,00
~ B. H. Offutt v " 10.00 10.00
Mathew Karr E " | 10.00 10.00
Sanna Filpula _ voon " 10.00 10,00
‘John Grous L 10,00 10,00 |
State T reasurer Wyg,Workmenfs Comp, Fyn@ . 26:69 . 26,69
State Treasurer Peace Off%cers Ind. Fund 20.12 20,12
Chief 01l Co, Gas & 011, R & B 51,99 51,99
'OVerlani'Lumber-Co. Mgterial,’R & B 7:34 7,34
C. W, Webb ) Gas & 011, R & B 3.91 3.91
-Black Aubo Supply Co? Repairs;B & B 2,00 2,00
‘Cullen Commercilal Co. Groce?ies, P&P 35,26 35,26
‘Rendle's Drug Store Drugs, P & P 29,84 29,84
'S, Rgnnard Grocerles, P & P 12,50 12,50
‘C. W. Webb Coal, P & P 13,39 13,39
‘F. R. Richards . ' Rent, P & P 7,00 _7.00
 ‘Harry J.-Cashman " ,P&P | | 4300 . 4,00
‘'F. J. Meyers _ Photographs,Negatives & Prints élgSO 61350
Walter E: Heller & Co. Payment on Stoker & Boller ~ .51.75 51.75
‘F. J. Meyers . ) Kodak ?rin?s for County Xgent 11,40 ' 11:40
"H. WE Moore Equ;pment Co. Repairs, R, & B : 88,25 . 88325
‘Re R Crow & Co. Lumber,_R & B - - 30,00 BO:OO
-M. E. Pickett : Refund on Mileage o ’ 275,80 275,80
.Glenn Pgnland Commissioner,Per Diem & Exp. ’ 72?85 | ; 72:85
-Myron L..Crandall County Hgalth Officer;Per D;ghﬁxpf 55592 ~55,92

.Dy Co Kinnaman Commissioner,Per Diem & Exp. 28,55 28.55
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City Steam Laundry _ Laundry for Jaill 16,05 -16408:

D, C. Kinnaman & Son Repairs & Labor, R & B ‘ 47:15 47,15
HQme_Ranch Cafe Meals, R & B. 10355 10355
W. F. Barnhisel Repairs, R & B . 3,50 | 3.50
H. Rasmusson - Burial of Pauper, P & P - 85.00 85,00
Vélley Merc. Co. ) Groceries, P & P . ' . 20,00 20.00
Auto Service Co., Inc, Repairs, R & B ’ 18, 60 18,60
Frank Schilt o ) Commissioner, Per Diem & Exp. | 19:45 19545
Mountain States T.&T. Co. Phones & Long Distant T olls, Court House 153325 153.25
Fred Ducolon Rent, P & P | - 14,00 14,00

Mike McNiff | Rent & Milk, P & P 11,03 11,03

.

The Board thereupon recessed to meet on Friday at 10:00 o'clock A. M.

The Board resumed its.segsion this 4th day of January, A. D. 1935 with all memberss
present, Frank Schilt presiding.

? he following Glaims for Bounty were approved for payment: .
Frank B, Hawkins 3 Coyotes ,6,00
Reed Higby . 1 " ' : 2.00
Commissioners! Deeds '

By resolution of_the Board duly made and.par_ried, the Chairman and}Clgrk of sald

Board were authorized to execute and deliver Cormissloners'! Deeds tot he following parties:

L. E. Armstrong Lots 1-2-3, Block 7, South Park Addition’té:Rawlins, ~ Amt. 150,00
Jack Short Lots 2«3, Block éS,Second Park H11ll Addition to Rawlins. Amt, 20,00
Reports

By motion made and carried the following reports were duly'approﬁed:

County Treasurer, County Clerk anmd Justice of the Peace, Saratoga.

T here béing nothing further before the Board at this time 1t was duly adjourned to

meet in special session on Monday, January 7th, 1935 at 10:00 ofclock A. M.

~~Attest:,)éEL;dta_CzhéEiLJCZZMJ 422;;2a%§5ﬁ ;2éZé§ié§ .

Clerk. hairman




